TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners for the County of Tuscola, State of Michigan, on the 29th day of October, 2020 with the meeting called to order at 8:00 a.m.

Commissioners Present: Thomas Young, Thomas Bardwell, Kim Vaughan, Mark Jensen, Dan Grimshaw

Commissioners Absent: None

The following resolution was offered by Commissioner Young, seconded by Commissioner Vaughan,

RESOLUTION OF THE TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APPROVING THE 2020 APPORTIONMENT REPORT Resolution 2020-09

WHEREAS, MCL 211.37 as amended, requires the County Board of Commissioners at their October session to apportion the amount of property taxes to be raised by the various jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, the submitted Apportionment Report contains a summary of the requests for millages to be levied by the various taxing jurisdictions and the County of Tuscola; and

WHEREAS, MCL 207.12 as amended, requires the Director of the County Equalization Department to make and submit to the Department of Treasury, State Tax Commission, a detailed report of such actions by the County Board on a form prescribed by the Commission.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners approves the submitted Apportionment Report containing a summary of millage requests by the various taxing jurisdictions and further authorizes the Tuscola County Equalization Director to certify such forms and submit them as required by law to the appropriate departments.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Grimshaw, Young, Vaughan, Jensen, Bardwell Nays: None

Resolution declared adopted.

Thomas Bardwell Chairman of the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, the undersigned, Clerk of Tuscola County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners, at its Regular Meeting held on

October 29, 2020.

Tuscola County Clerk Clerk to the Board of Commissioner Tuscola County

Jodi Fetting